

FILED
Dec 07, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 28932-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ELODIO RIZO,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Assignments of Error</u>	1
<u>Response to Assignments of Error</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
1. SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE.....	2
2. DOUBLE JEOPARDY WAS NOT VIOLATED.....	13
3. ASSAULT INSTRUCTION WAS PROPER.....	19
4. THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT RELIED ON FINGERPRINT COMPARISONS	24
5-6 THE METHODOLOGY USED TO DETERMINE RIZO WAS A PERSISTENT OFFENDER IS CONSTITUTIONALLY SOUND	26
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

In re Fletcher, 113 Wn.2d 42, 776 P.2d 114 (1989) 15

Keogan v. Holy Family Hosp., 22 Wn.App. 366, 589 P.2d 310 (1979).... 9

State v. Brown, 147 Wash.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)..... 20

State v. Clark, 156 Wash. 543, 287 P.18 (Wash. 1930)..... 24

State v. Enlow, 143 Wn.App. 463, 178 P.3d 366 (2008)..... 25

State v. Gatlin, 241 P.3d 443, 447 (2010)..... 16

State v. Gerber, 28 Wn.App. 214, 622 P.2d 888,
review denied, 95 Wn.2d 1021 (1981)..... 9

State v. Handburgh, 119 Wash.2d 284, 830 P.2d 641 (1992)..... 7

State v. Hayden, 90 Wn.App. 100, 950 P.2d 1024 (1998)..... 25

State v. Holzknecht, 157 Wn.App. 754, 238 P.3d 1233 (2010),
review denied, 170 Wn.2d 1029, 249 P.3d 623 (2011) 21-22

State v. Johnson, 155 Wn.2d 609, 121 P.3d 91 (2005)..... 5-8, 25

State v. Johnston, 100 Wn.App. 126, 996 P.2d 629 (2000)..... 9

State v. Joy, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993) 8

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)..... 20-22

State v. Kjorsvik, 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)..... 6

State v. Lubers, 81 Wn.App. 614, 915 P.2d 1157 (1996)..... 8

State v. Lucca, 56 Wash.App. 597, 784 P.2d 572 (1990)..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Lundy</u> , 162 Wn.App. 865, 256 P.3d 466 (2011).....	20
<u>State v. Manchester</u> , 57 Wn.App. 765, 790 P.2d 217 (1990)	8
<u>State v. O’Connell</u> , 137 Wn.App. 81, 152 P.3d 349 (2007)	8
<u>State v. O’Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	20, 22
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995)	21
<u>State v. Rivers</u> , 130 Wn.App. 689, 128 P.3d 608 (2005), review denied, 158 Wn.2d 1008, 143 P.3d 829 (2006)	26
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	8
<u>State v. Schapiro</u> , 28 Wn.App. 860, 626 P.2d 546 (1981).....	8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007)	22, 24
<u>Udhus v. Peglow</u> , 55 Wn.2d 846, 350 P.2d 640 (1960)	9
 Rules and Statutes	
RAP 10.3(b)	1
RAP 2.5(a)	19
RAP 2.5(a)(3)	19, 20
RCW 9A.56.190	6, 8
RCW 9A.56.200(1)(iii).....	6
WPIC 35.50	20, 24
